Connaught Avenue Consultation Analysis
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Numbers Percentages
No. Questions Yes No | Maybe | Blank Yes No Maybe Blank
1 |To beaone-way street 234 75 1 7 73.8% 23.7% 0.3% 2.2%
2 |To have herringbone parking on both sides instead of the current parallel parking 95 204 0 18 30.0% 64.4% 0.0% 5.7%
3 |To have a20 mph speed limit 291 24 0 2 91.8% 7.6% 0.0% 0.6%
4 [To have speed bumps/raised areas for pedestrians to use to cross the road at the pinch
points 121 185 1 10 38.2% 58.4% 0.3% 3.2%
5 |To retain the 2-hour parking limit with no return within one hour to ensure thereisa
constant flow of shoppers and the street is not filled with those who would want to park
there all day (bearing in mind that there isalot of free parking in nearby streets that could
be used by those working in Connaught Avenue, as well asin the service roads)
306 10 0 1 96.5% 3.2% 0.0% 0.3%
6 |To alow small commercial vehicles (vans) smaller or the same size as some 4x4sto park
for a maximum of two hours 219 87 0 11 69.1% 27.4% 0.0% 3.5%
7 |To banlarge delivery vehicles over 7.5 tons from entering this area between 10.00 am and
4.00 pm (to avoid the congestion at busy times) 298 16 0 3 94.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.9%




8 |To encourage as many businesses as possible to instruct their suppliers to use the service

roads (Old Way and Harold Way) for deliveries 312 2 0 3 98.4% 0.6% 0.0% 0.9%
9 |To ban coaches from entering at any time and to be directed to the seafront via Queens

Road 313 3 0 1 98.7% 0.9% 0.0% 0.3%
10 [To have new signage at the junction of Queens Road/Hadleigh Road with Connaught

Avenue directing cars as well as coaches to the seafront 302 11 0 4 95.3% 3.5% 0.0% 1.3%
11 [To have new signage directing delivery vehicles to the service roads 308 7 0 2 97.2% 2.2% 0.0% 0.6%

The following questions were designed to help businessesin Connaught Avenue assess how parking and delivery vehicles are affecting trade.

12 [Would you wait to purchase something while the store owner/staff were dealing with a

delivery and completely ignoring you? 49| 246 of 22 15.5% 77.6% 0.0% 6.9%
13 |Do you currently shop elsewhere because of the difficulties in Connaught Avenue with

regard to parking and the road regularly being blocked at busy times of the day? 122 186 9 38.5% 58.7% 0.0% 2.8%
14 |Would you use the shops more if accessibility and parking were easier? 184 103 30 58.0% 32.5% 0.0% 9.5%
15 [Do you believe that those shops that have back entrances on the service roads, but do not

currently use them for deliveries, should take all possible stepsto ensure deliveries are

309 6 0 2 97.5% 1.9% 0.0% 0.6%

taken in at the rear in future?




